
1 
 

 
Orange County Adult Achievement Center dba My Day Counts 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. May 24, 2013, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, $2,275,304, approved by 

the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to share in the cost of providing alternative transportation 
services for ACCESS customers. 

• Initial term effective July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015, with two, two-year 
option terms. 

 
2. February 20, 2015, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, 

$0, approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) 
Department. 

 

• Amendment to include the payment basis for specialized ACCESS service.  
 

3. April 27, 2015, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, 
$3,238,710, approved by the Board. 

 

• Amendment to exercise the first option term and extend the agreement 
through June 30, 2017. 

 
4. September 18, 2015, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, 

$0, approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to change the one-way fare for the first year of 
the first option term to $14.83 per one-way trip. 

 
5. June 23, 2016, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to change the one-way fare sponsored by OCTA 
for the second year of the first option term to $14.96 per one-way trip. 

• Administrative amendment to change the one-way fare sponsored by 
Orange County Adult Achievement Center for the second year of the first 
option term to $5.75 per one-way trip. 

 
6. May 22, 2017, Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, 

$1,919,301, approved by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the second option term and extend the agreement 
through June 30, 2018, and to change the one-way fare to $15.24 per 
one-way trip. 

  

ATTACHMENT F 



2 
 

 
7. June 6, 2018, Amendment No. 6 to Cooperative Agreement No C-3-1623, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to August 31, 2018, 
with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 
8. August 9, 2018, Amendment No. 7 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to 
September 30, 2018, with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 
9. October 22, 2018, Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623, 

$969,022, pending Board approval. 
 

• Amendment to extend the agreement to June 30, 2019, and increase the 
maximum obligation. 

  
Total committed to Orange County Adult Achievement Center dba My Day Counts 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623:  $8,402,337. 


