
1 
 

 
Alzheimer’s Orange County  

Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056 Fact Sheet 
 

 
1. June 1, 2016, Assignment Agreement No. C-6-1056, $368,831, approved by 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department. 
 

• Agreement to assign all its rights, title, interest, obligations and liability, and 
unused fund of $368,831 under Agreement No. C-3-1621 to Alzheimer’s 
Orange County. 

 
2. May 22, 2017, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056, 

$170,170, approved by the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Amendment to exercise the second option term and extend the agreement 
through June 30, 2018, and to change the one-way fare to $18.68 per 
one-way trip. 

 
3. June 6, 2018, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to August 31, 2018, 
with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 
4. August 9, 2018, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056, $0, 

approved by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Administrative amendment to extend the agreement to 
September 30, 2018, with no increase to the maximum obligation. 

 
5. October 22, 2018, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056, 

$124,784, pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to extend the agreement to June 30, 2019, and increase the 
maximum obligation. 

 
 
Total committed to Alzheimer’s Orange County Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056:  
$663,785. 

ATTACHMENT C 


