
 
Korean American Senior Association of Orange County 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3260 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. May 2, 2021, Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3260, $101,116, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to provide funding for the provision of Senior Mobility Program 
(SMP) services. 

• Initial term effective through June 30, 2026. 
• Shuttle transportation to the senior center, medical appointments, shopping, 

and social/recreational trips to cultural events, libraries, religious 
institutions, and restaurants. 

 
2. May 23, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3260, 

$109,894, approved by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through 
June 30, 2023. 

 
3. May 22, 2023, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No, C-1-3260, 

$111,260, approved by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through 
June 30, 2024. 

 
4. May 28, 2024, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No, C-1-3260, 

$115,087, pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through 
June 30, 2025. 

 
 
Total committed to Korean American Senior Association of Orange County,  
Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3260:  $437,357. 

ATTACHMENT C 


