
 
Southland Integrated Services, Inc.  

Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. May 24, 2021, Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261, $88,910, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 Agreement to provide funding for the provision of Senior Mobility Program 
(SMP) services. 

 Initial term effective through June 30, 2026. 
 Shuttle transportation to senior centers, medical appointments, and personal 

appointments. Social/recreational trips to local community events, parks, and 
government offices. 

 
2. May 23, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261, 

$96,628, approved by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through June 30, 
2023. 

 
3. May 22, 2023, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261, 

$97,828, approved by the Board. 
 
 Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through June 30, 

2024. 
 

4. May 28, 2024, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261, 
$101,193, approved by the Board. 
 
 Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through June 30, 

2025. 
 Change of contact person and agency address. 

 
5. June 23, 2025, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-3261, 

$98,976, pending approval by the Board. 
 
 Amendment to increase funding to support trips provided through June 30, 

2026. 
 
Total committed to Southland Integrated Services, Inc., Cooperative Agreement No.  
C-1-3261: $483,535 
 

ATTACHMENT D 


