
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-2308

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Passed

File created: In control:11/26/2019 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2020 5/22/2020

Title: Amendment to Cooperative Agreements with Special Agencies for the Provision of Special
Transportation Services

Sponsors: Joanne Jacobsen, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C, 6. Attachment D, 7.
Attachment E

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board5/22/2020 1

approved and passedTransit Committee5/14/2020 1 Pass

Amendment to Cooperative Agreements with Special Agencies for the Provision of Special
Transportation Services

The Orange County Transportation Authority contracts with special agencies to assist in providing
and managing the demand for OC ACCESS service. The special agencies provide services to OC
ACCESS eligible seniors, people with dementia, and people with intellectual and physical disabilities.
On October 22, 2018, the Board of Directors approved five-year cooperative agreements with six
agencies to provide this service. These cooperative agreements are to be amended each year to
adjust the per trip rate and the maximum obligations.

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1917 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Acacia Adult Day Services, for continued services in the amount of $626,620, and to
adjust the per trip rate to $16.49, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. This will
increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $1,302,621.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No.1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1918 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Alzheimer’s Family Service Center, for continued services in the amount of $610,130, and
to adjust the per trip rate to $16.49, effective from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. This
will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $ 1,343,599.

C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1919 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Alzheimer’s Orange County, for continued services in the amount of $206,125, and to
adjust the per trip rate to $16.49 effective from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. This will
increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $ 566,323.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-2308, Version: 1

D. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1920 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Community SeniorServ, for continued services in the amount of $593,640, and to adjust
the per trip rate to $16.49 effective from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. This will increase
the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $1,362,793.

E. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and My Day Counts, for continued services in the amount of $1,406,007, and to adjust the per
trip rate to $16.07, and the Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate to
$6.14 effective from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. This will increase the maximum
obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $3,111,668.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

