
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
October 22, 2018 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Laurena Weinert, Clerk of the Board 

Subject: Cooperative Agreements with the Special Agencies for the 
Provision of Special Transportation Services       

Transit Committee Meeting of October 11, 2018 

Present: Directors Davies, Do, Jones, Murray, Pulido, Tait, and 
Winterbottom  

 Absent: None 
 
 

Committee Vote 
 
The item was passed by the Members present.  
 
Director Pulido was not present to vote on this item.  

 
 

Committee Recommendations 
 
A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1619 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Acacia Adult Day Services, 
in the amount of $485,833, to extend the term through June 30, 2019, 
for the provision of transportation as outlined in the agreement. 
 

 B.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1917 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and Acacia Adult Day Services, in the amount 
of $676,001, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for 
transportation to and from the facility and client’s home. 

 
C.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1620 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Alzheimer’s Family Center 
to extend the term through June 30, 2019, for the provision of 
transportation as outlined in the agreement. 

 



                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

                     Page Two 
          

 

Committee Recommendations (Continued) 
 

D.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1918 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and Alzheimer’s Family Center in the amount 
of $733,469, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for 
transportation to and from the facility and client’s home. 

 
E.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1056 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Alzheimer’s                 
Orange County, in the amount of $124,784, to extend the term through 
June 30, 2019, for the provision of transportation as outlined in the 
agreement. 

 
F.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1919 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and Alzheimer’s Orange County in the amount 
of $360,198, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for 
transportation to and from the facility and client’s home. 

 
G.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 7 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1622 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Community SeniorServ, in 
the amount of $259,215, to extend the term through June 30, 2019, for 
the provision of transportation as outlined in the agreement. 

 
H.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1920 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and Community SeniorServ in the amount of 
$769,153, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for 
transportation to and from the facility and client’s home. 

 
I. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1624 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Sultan Adult Day Health 
Care, in the amount of $840,921, to extend the term through                              
June 30, 2019, for the provision of transportation as outlined in the 
agreement. 

 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

                         Page Three 
 

Committee Recommendations (Continued) 
 

J. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1922 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and Sultan Adult Day Health Care, in the 
amount of $1,119,180, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for 
transportation to and from the facility and client’s home. 

 
K. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 8 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1623 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and the Orange County Adult 
Achievement Center, doing business as My Day Counts, in the amount 
of $969,022, to extend the term through June 30, 2019, for the provision 
of transportation as outlined in the agreement.  

 
L. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and the Orange County Adult Achievement 
Center, doing business as My Day Counts, in the amount of $1,315,661, 
effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, for transportation to and 
from the facility, and the client’s home. 

 


